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) 

PETITIONER’S MOTION TO STRIKE 
THE COMMITTEE OF CONSUMER 
SERVICES’ MOTION TO DISMISS  
 
Docket No. 08-2469-01 
 
 

  
 
 Petitioner, All American Telephone Company, Inc. (“All American”), by and through 

undersigned counsel, hereby moves the Utah Public Service Commission to strike the Committee 

of Consumer Service’s Motion to Dismiss.  This Motion is based on the grounds that the 

Committee’s Motion to Strike is not authorized by statute and exceeds the sphere of interests that 

the Committee has been directed to protect.   

 This motion is more fully supported by a memorandum of points and authorities filed 

herewith. 

 

 

 

  Dated this 7th day of April 2009. 



 
   JENSON & GUELKER, LLC 
 
 
 
   By:                                                      
             JANET I. JENSON 
             GARY R. GUELKER 
             Attorneys for Petitioner      

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

CERTIFICATE OF  SERVICE 
   
 I hereby certify that on this 7th day of May 2009, the foregoing PETITIONER’S MOTION TO 

STRIKE THE COMMITTEE OF CONSUMER SERVICES’ MOTION TO DISMISS  was 
sent by electronic mail and mailed by U.S. Mail, postage prepaid: 
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____ 
 
   

Stephen F. Mecham 
Callister Nebeker & McCullough 
10 East South Temple, Suite 900 
Salt Lake City, UT 84133 
sfmecham@cnmlaw.com 
 
Roger Moffitt 
645 East Plumb Lane, B132 
P.O. Box 11010 
Reno, NV 89502  
roger.moffitt@att.com 
 
George Baker Thomson, Jr. 
Qwest Corporation 
1801 California St., 10th Flr.  
Denver, CO 80202 
george.thomson@qwest.com

Michael L. Ginsberg 
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South 5th Floor 
Heber Wells Building 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
mginsberg@utah.gov 
 
Paul Proctor 
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South 5th Floor 
Heber Wells Building 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
pproctor@utah.gov 
 
Judith Hooper 
Beehive Telephone Company 
Beehive Telecom 
2000 E. Sunset Road 
Lake Point, UT  84074 
Hooper@Beehive.net 
 
Alan L. Smith 
Attorney for Beehive Telephone 
1492 East Kensington Avenue 
Salt Lake City, UT  84105 
Alanakaed@aol.com 
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